e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; 567434 < 567434 /home/usD16326/DMTECmod

|

I

| FART FIRST FEED

: NUMBER REV USED TYPE 5o Eé?A]NING A RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS. -
: 67434 - LEADRARER |MECH PLATE CREFD /2\ GREASE LIGHTLY. a
: EEaEL o Ao OmL R TRICIMELH $/@ A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING REF | REF B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 g
: @ @ 4 APPLICATOR IN AMP—0O-LECTRIC MACHINE. REF | REF B 2406261 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 59 | L)
l %\ @ A _LUBRICATE DALY UsSING NO 20 MACHINE OIL REF | REF - SEE . SnAnl, PLVOL o

: \_\// : : REF | REF B 2406331 BUSHING b7

I e @ . ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ITEM 79 REF | REF A £oo080 | LEVER, INERMEDIATE Els

| . @ BRKT (REF) A ARE USED ON 1TEM 46 . REF | REF B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 6> | D
: /3;\ REF | REF A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64

| ‘ A FEED ADJUSTMENT REQUIRED WHEN GOING FROM REC TO TAR REF | REF B 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER b3

: REF | REF B 2406551 ROLLER, CAM B2

: REF | REF B 45439682 ROD, FEED B

| 130 REF | REF A 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 6O

: 129 REF | REF C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59

| 128 REF | REF D 4544851 HOUS NG 58

: = 127 C7

I 0 126 ] ] B EY0542-2 PAWL, FEED 56

: § 125 REF | REF B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; REF | REF - A 210453 RING,RET "C" (#£.187)FD FING PIN| 124 REF | REF B Y1499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
| g 123 REF | REF B EY054 7 -1 RHOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

: % REF | REF | - A o-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.500ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF A 45567491 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

| . ] ] - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | | A cll242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN o]

: 9 REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (#.187%x.50) LEVER 120 ] ] A EY0 /531 SPACER, TONKER 50

: 2 REF | REF - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (g, 187x1.25) HOUSING 1179 ] ] A Y-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(Z/1Bx1.00)] 49

| g 118 ] - B EY0B0OZ2-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T 45

: ; 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [ 117 - ] B EY0507T -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47

| = REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 116 1 1 B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4B

: REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] A EY0TYT 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 1 1 C 4556731 RAM 44

: 113 ] ] A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 ] ] A EY0T 241 WASHER, RAM 4.

| 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 47

: REF | REF - A 2189494 WASHER, FLAT (@5/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 2 2 A 23241-b BALL, STEEL 40

| 109 2 2 A EY0T1 701 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 39

: 1 T - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. BY HOLDDOWN 108 ] ] C EY0T142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38

: REF | REF - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (B-32)FEED ADJ 107 ] ] B 1-692155%-2 DISC, WIRE 37

| 106 ] ] A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

: 1 T - A 223558 SCR,SHLD (8,187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 ] ] - B EY0212-1 POST, RAM 35

| 1 - - A 4565671 SCR,S5HLD (8. 188x. 12)5STRIP| 104 ] ] B EY0 /861 SUPFPORT, TERMINAL 34

: 1 T - A 210092 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20%.25 LW)RAM | 103 REF | REF D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33

: D @ 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 190 1D PLATE| 10/ ] ] A EY04532-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| REF | REF | - A b-23715-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 101 37

: A 1 T - B 4612641 PLATE, TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 2 - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC C10-32x. 720 DRAG 494 ] ] C 84386491 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

: 1 1 - A 227350 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LWIANVIL| 98 ] ] - C 1 -455886-b SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEFP | 28

| REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BHC C10-32x. 720 CAP = 2 2 A 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR, BHC (1/4-20%.62)HOUSING Y6 ] ] B 2407931 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2b

: REF | REF - A 2=21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.5005C ADJ BLOCK| 9% ] ] B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 4 4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x. 500 SHEAR Y4 ] ] D H-690504-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24

: PERCE SRR DI ol 2] ] 2-21002-1 SCR,BHC (B-32x.33)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 1 A 90438~ 1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

| 9./ - ] B EY047V 22 STRIFPPER 27

: 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (b=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF [ - A 4-222854-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
: =10 ] - B 4589501 STRIPPER, WIRE STOP 20

| 84 ] - B 4589491 STRIFPPER 19

: als 15

| ol 17

: 1 T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINCER | 8b ] ] B EYTbEY 1 GUARD, CHIF (FRONT) 16

| 2 2 — A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15

: . 3 3 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 20) 5TRIFPER B4 14

| R REF | REF | - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75)FEED ROD GD | 83 13

| REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 8- ] ] A 5-22.280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: 1 T - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL o1 l l B EY046 1 1 STOP, SHEAR 1

I REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 S5CR, SHC (10-32%. 38)FIVOT BLK| 80 ] ] C EY0459-8 RHOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 ——
: g /5\ REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 1= ] ] ] C 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

: é % Igs | ] ] C 5-683403-5 ANV ITL S

: g E ¥ Trademark of AMP Incorporated Z; ;

: ; FosT FEED 1 osB OTROKE CRE PEED T 1B STROKE 75 ] ] C 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S

: % ~ 2 2 - A 590b03-1 SPRING, ASSIaT 74 ] ] B 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: ¢ g CRIMPING DATA 2 2 - A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x.251CP DIsC | 73 1 ] ] C Y-456134-7 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| | % | — REF | REF - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL 7 ] ] C 45588685 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: - ‘ CAD LTR CRIMPHETCHT | WIRE STZE | S1Rip LENGTH TERM APPL REF |REF| - | & £A05T 71 SPACER 71 | ] ] C 456410~ 3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

| ; A 088 12 SPEC: o =1 fum SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM —2 0 =1 UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: B 076 14 11451973 ' -——— REVISION OF FACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) T N ~———— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| aTY REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: g - Ut JoED DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. |MATL - HT TR _ FIN _

| ; H D NOT USED TERMINAL NAME. . 137 SERIES CONN REC & TAB DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ - .

| g | CRIMP SIZE | TYPE FEED APPL INST REEEPTACLE TAEi LORTAE OTHERWIEE SPECTFIED: DR g |1 7792APP 124792

B B s | W IRE ol F e oo Lrobder] | 1700487 2 PLC DEC =- B I £ 7 AMIP F e

| g % A —0— TAB DSSB 5 Al 5040 C(; EEN glggiééggigj EE H:gj A NAMEA-CHECKER - MACHINE REF

: 1 mgr AMP-0-LECTRIC INSUL . 180 F , Lo ., Sfeees - 7 SIDE FEED HOM APPLICATOR WMWY Aop

| . o LEADMAKER K TERMINATING UNIT WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE |SET UP GAGE| LAYOUT A REVISED _ P SAlE e srEET TREv

: sls T TERMINATING UNIT MACHINE NO, S5bh435-5 T4-12 L102-. 1B 4586371 L1438 PIF]LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE |SHARP EDGES B.015 MAX - @ NO 567434 T oF ] C1

; TOEEEONT e e usbleen | 5 5 = 4 5 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




